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Case Summary:

In October of 1991, Precinct 4 Constable Michael J. Grabowski was involved in a traffic
accident with a Harris County street sweeper. In 1992, Grabowski sent a letter to Harris
County Judge Jon Lindsay alleging that his supervisor had violated the law by allowing a
biased accident report to be submitted by the sheriff’s department and did not require that
an in-house constable’s report be submitted. Less than 90 days later, Grabowski was
terminated from his position. Grabowski filed a law suit against the Harris County
Precinct 4 Constable Department on the grounds that his termination was based on his
reporting the alleged negligence of his supervisor, and thus was a violation of the whistle
blower act.

The court concluded that because Michael J. Grabowski did not file his report with the
appropriate law enforcement agency and that the violation he reported was an internal
affairs issue rather than a violation of the law, the constable department was not in
violation of the whistle blower act.

Scope and Contents Note:

Correspondence, legal documents, notes, and audio tapes from 1981 to 2002 document
the time in which Michael J. Grabowski was a constable for Precinct 4, his ultimate
termination, and the ensuing litigation. Correspondence includes interdepartmental
communication between Grabowski and his superiors, commendations and complaints
from citizens regarding Grabowski’s performance on duty, and Grabowski’s employee
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evaluations. Legal documents include the plaintiff’s original petition, as well the
depositions of Grabowski’s supervisors.

Archivist’s Note:

This collection has been minimally processed, maintaining original order and titles of the
folders and only separating photographs and audio materials. Be sure to read the entire
inventory.
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Title

[Deposition of Michael J. Grabowski] Found
Loose in Box

Inventory

Date
1994, 06/23

Grabowski vs. Precinct 4 Constable — Response 1981, 07 — 1993, 01
to Plaintiff’s Request

Deposition of Dick Moore

Deposition of Robert L. Johnson
Deposition of James Robert Jones
Deposition of John Lindsay
Deposition of Jerry Eversole
Deposition of John McCullough
Deposition of Larry Shiflet
Deposition of Karen Moore
Deposition of Frances Powell Grabowski
Deposition of David K. Connery
Deposition of Dina Lorraine Hamilton
Miscellaneous

[Legal Documents, Notes, Records] Found
loose in box

Michael J. Grabowski vs. Harris County

Precinct 4

County

[Harris County Records] Found loose in box
Grabowski/Sheriff Department 1-8-89

Pre-Employment

1994, 08/25
1994, 08/24
1994, 08/24
1994, 09/12
1994, 08/23
1994, 08/24
1994, 08/23
1994, 08/25
1994, 09/21
1994, 10/06
1994, 09/21
1992, 07 - 1994, 10
1993, 12 - 1994, 10

1991, 03 - 1994, 08

1981, 11 -1992, 11
1992, 11 - 2002, 01
1989, 01/08

1986, 01
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Location

2015-X-01

2015-X-02

2015-X-03
2015-X-04
2015-X-05
2015-X-06
2015-X-07
2015-X-08
2015-X-09
2015-X-10
2015-X-11
2015-X-12
2015-X-13
2015-X-14
2015-X-15

2015-X-16

2016-X-01
2016-X-02
2016-X-03
2016-X-04



Last Evaluation
School Certificates

Department

M.J. Grabowski/Harris County Constable

Department

Grabowski/After Termination
Grabowski vs. Harris County, Texas
[Appeal Documents] Found loose in box

Miscellaneous Statements

Cleat Letter

Texas Employment Commission

Worker’s Compensation/Information Chief

Clerk Sheila Roush

[Gabowski Employment Records] Found loose

in box

File on Cutten Green — Info from Corporal
Brown Audio Tape, Raymond Sewart

Commendation Letters

Department
County
Pre-Employment
School Certificates

Transfer Requests

Commendation Letters

Disciplinary

Evaluations

1991, 08 — 1993, 05
1981, 07 - 1993, 05
1986, 02 - 1992, 11
1992, 02 - 1992, 10

1993, 08/09

1990, 01 - 1996, 06
1992, 01 - 1996, 05
1990, 08 - 1992, 11
1992, 10 - 1992, 12
1992, 11 - 1993, 01
1989, 03 - 1993, 05

1990, 04 - 1992, 06

1992, 07 - 1993, 01

1983, 01 - 1992, 10
1986, 02 - 1992, 11
1986, 02 - 1992, 11
1986, 01 — 1988, 09
1981, 07 — 1991, 08
1986, 11 - 1992, 01
1983, 01 - 1992, 01
1988, 01 - 1992, 12
1987, 12 -1992, 12
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2016-X-05
2016-X-06
2016-X-07
2016-X-08

2016-X-09
2016-X-10
2016-X-11
2016-X-12
2016-X-13
2016-X-14
2016-X-15

2016-X-16

2016-X-17

2016-X-18
2016-X-19
2016-X-20
2016-X-21
2016-X-22
2016-X-23
2016-X-24
2016-X-25
2016-X-26



Worker’s Compensation/ Information Chief

Clerk Sheila Roush

Extra Job Information

Grabowski, Michael

Michael Grabowski/Pearl Berguesse
Grabowski/Taiwo Blackwell 3-27-90

Last Evaluation — Has Tape

Accident 10-3-91

File on Cutten Green — Info from Corporal

Brown
Cleat Letter

M.J. Grabowski/Harris County Constable
Department Precinct 4

Miscellaneous Statements

Texas Employment Commission

Grievance Forms

Grabowski v. Precinct 4 — State Trial; tape

recordings

Grabowski v. Precinct 4 — State Trial
[Notice of Oral Deposition]

Deposition of Dina Lorraine Hamilton
Brief of Appellant Michael J. Grabowski

Michael Grabowski vs. Harris County Precinct
4 Constable Department

Response to Application for Writ of Error

1989, 06 — 1992, 06

1988, 04 - 1992, 12
1992, 01 - 1993, 01
1989, 05 - 1990, 09
1990, 03 - 1990, 05
1992, 10 - 1992, 11
1991, 03 - 1993, 01
1992, 07 — 1992, 08

1992, 10 - 1993, 02
1992, 10 - 1993, 02

1992, 10 - 1993, 01
1992, 10 - 1993, 01
1990, 05 - 1993, 02
1987, 07 — 1994, 08

1987, 07 — 1994, 08
1994, 06/07

1994, 09/21

n.d.

1994, 10/23

1996, 02/08
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2016-X-27

2016-X-28
2016-X-29
2016-X-30
2016-X-31
2016-X-32
2016-X-33
2016-X-34

2016-X-35
2016-X-36

2016-X-37
2016-X-38
2016-X-39
2016-X-40

2017-X-01
2017-X-02
2017-X-03
2017-X-04
2017-X-05

2017-X-06



